Date: 1/23/2026
Start: 7:03PM
Time: 2:21
Attendance: 115
Location: Carleton

Scoring Summary

Ontario Tech () -vs- Carleton ()

1/23/2026 at Carleton

Goals By Period 1 2 3 OT1 Total
Ontario Tech 1 2 1 0 4
Carleton 0 3 1 1 5

ONT: Kyle Leonard (2); Alex Drover (1); Ishan Mittoo (1)
CARL: Robbie Rutledge (2); Brady Egan (1); Alex Fournier (1); Nick

McCarry (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type ONT CARL
1st  17:31 ONT Kyle Leonard Gabriel Bernier, Ishan Mittoo EV 1 0
2nd  1:17 CARL Alex Fournier Robbie Rutledge, Brady Egan EV 1 1
2nd  4:51 CARL Brady Egan Robbie Rutledge, Alex Fournier EV 1 2
2nd 15:39 ONT Kyle Leonard Duston Hutton, Zachary Marquis EV 2 2
2nd 16:39 CARL Robbie Rutledge Brady Egan, Majid Kaddoura EV 2 3
2nd 18:00 ONT Alex Drover Kyle Leonard, Matt Wisener EV 3 3
3rd 11:55 CARL Robbie Rutledge Connor Toms, Alex Fournier EV 3 4
3rd 17:03 ONT Ishan Mittoo Gabriel Bernier, Nolan Ford EV 4 4
OoT 0:34 CARL Nick McCarry Alex Johnston, Majid Kaddoura EV 4 5

Ontario Tech Power Plays Carleton Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 13:24 15:24 02:00 0 0 -- 1st 06:03 08:03 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 18:47 00:47 02:00 0 0 -- 2nd 05:57 07:57 02:00 0 0 =
3rd 12:20 14:20 02:00 0 0 -- 3rd 02:58 04:58 02:00 0 0 -
3rd 17:15 19:15 02:00 0 0 -- 06:00 0 0 0/3
08:00 0 0 0/4

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st ONT Owen Kerr 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 6:03 PP
2nd ONT Alex Bradshaw 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 5:57 PP
2nd CARL Masen Culley 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR  13:24 PP
2nd CARL Alex Johnston 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 18:47 PP
3rd ONT Kyle Leonard 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 2:58 PP
3rd CARL Braeden Virtue 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 12:20 PP
3rd CARL James Mayotte 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 17:15 PP




Ontario Tech 4

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/- FO

Pen

BLK

Alex Park

Tayem Gislason
Kyle Leonard
Duston Hutton
Alex Drover

Alex Bradshaw
Matt Wisener

Ben Roode
Zachary Marquis
Nolan Ling
Ludovic Dufort
Owen Kerr

Alex Papaspyropoulos
Ishan Mittoo
Edouard Gauthier
Beckett Langkow
Kyloe Ellis

Nolan Ford
Gabriel Bernier
Braiden Koran

o

Carleton 5

Pos

Totals

Player

RAlOOOOCOOH OOOOOOOORONOO|ION

WONPFPrROOOH OOOOH+H ORFR,OOHRH+H O O|P
OO OO OO0 OO0 OO0 0000 OLODOLOOLOO OO O |-
OO OO0 OO0 0000000 O0ODO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOo|Nn
OO OO OO0 0000 O0ODO0OO0OO0ODOO0OOOOoOOoOOoOoO|w
OO0 OO OO OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 OO OO O OO O|h
OO0 OO OO0 0000 O0ODO0OO0OO0ODOoOOoO oo oo

Total +/- FO

OO0 OO OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO o oo

BLK

Parker Petruniak
Tomasz Szczerba
Coen Strang
Felix Bedard
Brady Egan

Alex Fournier
Nick McCarry
Connor Toms
Masen Culley
Robbie Rutledge
Alex Johnston
Blake Allan
James Mayotte
Nicolas Papineau
Majid Kaddoura
Tye Austin
Braeden Virtue
Dylan Meilun
Reese Belton
David Fournier

o

O OO O0OONOOOFRNOREONNOOOO|»P

Totals

Ontario Tech Goalkeeping

Ontario Tech Goalkeeping

# Player

De
c Mins

UI|O OO OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OONOORIEKKREOOO O

Tota

OO OO0 0O O0OO0DO0ODO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0OO0ODO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|n
OO OO0 0O OO0 00000000 OO0 OO OoO|w

4
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-

OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o
1

-
o

Carleton Goalkeeping

Carleton Goalkeeping

# Player ¢ Mins

2 3

OO0 OO OO OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0O oo oo o

35 Edouard Gauthier 0:00
37 Beckett Langkow L 60:34

10

20

52 Tye Austin 0:00
75 Dylan Meilun W _ 60:34

0 O
14 11

Totals

u|jul O >0
oo o

Ontario Tech Faceoffs

|0 O |

10

MDD O|w

O |0 O |~

20

AlD OO
o|lo o
O |0 O |~

Totals

Carleton Faceoffs

14 11



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP
0-0
PP
0-0 CARL
PP
0-0 CARL
PP
0-0 CARL
0-0
1-0
1-1
1-2
PP
1-2 CARL
PP
1-2 CARL
PP
1-2  CARL
1-2
1-2 PP ONT
1-2 PP ONT
1-2 PP ONT
1-2
2-2
2-3
3-3
3-3 PP ONT
PP
3-3 CARL
PP
3-3 CARL
3-3
PP
3-3 CARL
PP
3-3 CARL
PP
3-3 CARL
3-3
3-4
3-4 PP ONT
3-4 PP ONT
3-4 PP ONT
3-4

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays
[06:03] Penalty on Owen Kerr ONT 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[06:03] Start power play for CARL.
[08:03] Owen Kerr (ONT) penalty complete.

[08:03] End power play for CARL.

[17:31] GOAL by ONT Kyle Leonard (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Gabriel Bernier and Ishan Mittoo, On ice for ONT: , On ice for
CARL: , goal number 3 for season.

Ontario Tech 1, Carleton 0

Period #2 Plays
[01:17] GOAL by CARL Alex Fournier, Assist by Robbie Rutledge and Brady Egan, On ice for CARL: , On ice for ONT: , goal
number 4 for season.
Ontario Tech 1, Carleton 1

[04:51] GOAL by CARL Brady Egan, Assist by Robbie Rutledge and Alex Fournier, On ice for CARL: , On ice for ONT: , goal
number 4 for season.

Ontario Tech 1, Carleton 2
[05:57] Penalty on Alex Bradshaw ONT 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

[05:57] Start power play for CARL.
[07:57] Alex Bradshaw (ONT) penalty complete.

[07:57] End power play for CARL.

[13:24] Penalty on Masen Culley CARL 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
[13:24] Start power play for ONT.

[15:24] Masen Culley (CARL) penalty complete.

[15:24] End power play for ONT.

[15:39] GOAL by ONT Kyle Leonard, Assist by Duston Hutton and Zachary Marquis, On ice for ONT: , On ice for CARL: , goal
number 4 for season.

Ontario Tech 2, Carleton 2

[16:39] GOAL by CARL Robbie Rutledge, Assist by Brady Egan and Majid Kaddoura, On ice for CARL: , On ice for ONT: , goal
number 5 for season.

Ontario Tech 2, Carleton 3

[18:00] GOAL by ONT Alex Drover, Assist by Kyle Leonard and Matt Wisener, On ice for ONT: , On ice for CARL: , goal
number 5 for season.

Ontario Tech 3, Carleton 3
[18:47] Penalty on Alex Johnston CARL 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
[18:47] Start power play for ONT.

Period #3 Plays

[00:47] Alex Johnston (CARL) penalty complete.

[00:47] End power play for ONT.
[02:58] Penalty on Kyle Leonard ONT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[02:58] Start power play for CARL.
[04:58] Kyle Leonard (ONT) penalty complete.

[04:58] End power play for CARL.

[11:55] GOAL by CARL Robbie Rutledge, Assist by Connor Toms and Alex Fournier, On ice for CARL: , On ice for ONT: , goal
number 6 for season.

Ontario Tech 3, Carleton 4

[12:20] Penalty on Braeden Virtue CARL 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
[12:20] Start power play for ONT.

[14:20] Braeden Virtue (CARL) penalty complete.

[14:20] End power play for ONT.

[17:03] GOAL by ONT Ishan Mittoo, Assist by Gabriel Bernier and Nolan Ford, On ice for ONT: , On ice for CARL: , goal
number 5 for season.

Ontario Tech 4, Carleton 4



4-4
4-4
4-4
4-4

4-4

[17:15] Penalty on James Mayotte CARL 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
PP ONT [17:15] Start power play for ONT.
PP ONT [19:15] James Mayotte (CARL) penalty complete.
PP ONT [19:15] End power play for ONT.

Period #4 Plays

[00:34] GOAL by CARL Nick McCarry, Assist by Alex Johnston and Majid Kaddoura, On ice for CARL: , On ice for ONT: , goal
number 14 for season.

Ontario Tech 4, Carleton 5



