

Ontario Tech () -vs- Carleton ()

1/23/2026 at Carleton

Date: 1/23/2026
Start: 7:03PM
Time: 2:21
Attendance: 115
Location: Carleton

Goals By Period	1	2	3	OT 1	Total
Ontario Tech	1	2	1	0	4
Carleton	0	3	1	1	5

ONT: Kyle Leonard (2); Alex Drover (1); Ishan Mittoo (1)
CARL: Robbie Rutledge (2); Brady Egan (1); Alex Fournier (1); Nick McCarry (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Type	ONT	CARL
1st	17:31	ONT	Kyle Leonard	Gabriel Bernier, Ishan Mittoo	EV	1	0
2nd	1:17	CARL	Alex Fournier	Robbie Rutledge, Brady Egan	EV	1	1
2nd	4:51	CARL	Brady Egan	Robbie Rutledge, Alex Fournier	EV	1	2
2nd	15:39	ONT	Kyle Leonard	Duston Hutton, Zachary Marquis	EV	2	2
2nd	16:39	CARL	Robbie Rutledge	Brady Egan, Majid Kaddoura	EV	2	3
2nd	18:00	ONT	Alex Drover	Kyle Leonard, Matt Wisener	EV	3	3
3rd	11:55	CARL	Robbie Rutledge	Connor Toms, Alex Fournier	EV	3	4
3rd	17:03	ONT	Ishan Mittoo	Gabriel Bernier, Nolan Ford	EV	4	4
OT	0:34	CARL	Nick McCarry	Alex Johnston, Majid Kaddoura	EV	4	5

Ontario Tech Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
2nd	13:24	15:24	02:00	0	0	--
2nd	18:47	00:47	02:00	0	0	--
3rd	12:20	14:20	02:00	0	0	--
3rd	17:15	19:15	02:00	0	0	--
			08:00	0	0	0/4

Carleton Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	06:03	08:03	02:00	0	0	--
2nd	05:57	07:57	02:00	0	0	--
3rd	02:58	04:58	02:00	0	0	--
			06:00	0	0	0/3

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
1st	ONT	Owen Kerr	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	6:03	PP
2nd	ONT	Alex Bradshaw	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	5:57	PP
2nd	CARL	Masen Culley	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	13:24	PP
2nd	CARL	Alex Johnston	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	18:47	PP
3rd	ONT	Kyle Leonard	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	2:58	PP
3rd	CARL	Braeden Virtue	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	12:20	PP
3rd	CARL	James Mayotte	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	17:15	PP

Individual

Ontario Tech 4

Pos	#	Player	G	A	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
3	Alex Park	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
8	Tayem Gislason	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
9	Kyle Leonard	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
10	Duston Hutton	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
14	Alex Drover	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
16	Alex Bradshaw	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
17	Matt Wisener	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
18	Ben Roode	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
21	Zachary Marquis	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
22	Nolan Ling	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
23	Ludovic Dufort	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
24	Owen Kerr	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
27	Alex Papaspyropoulos	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
34	Ishan Mittoo	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
35	Edouard Gauthier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
37	Beckett Langkow	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
57	Kyloe Ellis	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
72	Nolan Ford	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
88	Gabriel Bernier	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
89	Braiden Koran	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
Totals			4	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	3-6	0

Carleton 5

Pos	#	Player	G	A	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
2	Parker Petruniak	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
4	Tomasz Szczerba	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
7	Coen Strang	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
9	Felix Bedard	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
10	Brady Egan	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
11	Alex Fournier	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
13	Nick McCarry	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
15	Connor Toms	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
18	Masen Culley	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
19	Robbie Rutledge	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
21	Alex Johnston	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
23	Blake Allan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
24	James Mayotte	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
25	Nicolas Papineau	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
27	Majid Kaddoura	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
52	Tye Austin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
71	Braeden Virtue	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
75	Dylan Meilun	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
79	Reese Belton	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
88	David Fournier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
Totals			5	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	4-8	0

Ontario Tech Goalkeeping

Ontario Tech Goalkeeping

#	Player	De c	Mins	G	A	EN	1	2	3	4	Total
35	Edouard Gauthier		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
37	Beckett Langkow	L	60:34	5	0	6	10	4	0	20	
Totals				5	0	6	10	4	0	20	

Ontario Tech Faceoffs

Carleton Goalkeeping

Carleton Goalkeeping

#	Player	De c	Mins	G	A	EN	1	2	3	4	Total
52	Tye Austin		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
75	Dylan Meilun	W	60:34	4	0	9	14	11	0	34	
Totals				4	0	9	14	11	0	34	

Carleton Faceoffs

No data to report.

No data to report.

Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0	[06:03] Penalty on Owen Kerr ONT 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).	
0-0	PP	CARL [06:03] Start power play for CARL.
0-0	PP	CARL [08:03] Owen Kerr (ONT) penalty complete.
0-0	PP	CARL [08:03] End power play for CARL.
0-0		[17:31] GOAL by ONT Kyle Leonard (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Gabriel Bernier and Ishan Mittoo, On ice for ONT: , On ice for CARL: , goal number 3 for season.

Ontario Tech 1, Carleton 0

Period #2 Plays

1-0	[01:17] GOAL by CARL Alex Fournier, Assist by Robbie Rutledge and Brady Egan, On ice for CARL: , On ice for ONT: , goal number 4 for season.	
Ontario Tech 1, Carleton 1		
1-1		[04:51] GOAL by CARL Brady Egan, Assist by Robbie Rutledge and Alex Fournier, On ice for CARL: , On ice for ONT: , goal number 4 for season.
Ontario Tech 1, Carleton 2		
1-2		[05:57] Penalty on Alex Bradshaw ONT 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
1-2	PP	CARL [05:57] Start power play for CARL.
1-2	PP	CARL [07:57] Alex Bradshaw (ONT) penalty complete.
1-2	PP	CARL [07:57] End power play for CARL.
1-2		[13:24] Penalty on Maser Culley CARL 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
1-2	PP ONT	[13:24] Start power play for ONT.
1-2	PP ONT	[15:24] Maser Culley (CARL) penalty complete.
1-2	PP ONT	[15:24] End power play for ONT.
1-2		[15:39] GOAL by ONT Kyle Leonard, Assist by Duston Hutton and Zachary Marquis, On ice for ONT: , On ice for CARL: , goal number 4 for season.

Ontario Tech 2, Carleton 2

2-2	[16:39] GOAL by CARL Robbie Rutledge, Assist by Brady Egan and Majid Kaddoura, On ice for CARL: , On ice for ONT: , goal number 5 for season.	
Ontario Tech 2, Carleton 3		
2-3		[18:00] GOAL by ONT Alex Drover, Assist by Kyle Leonard and Matt Wisener, On ice for ONT: , On ice for CARL: , goal number 5 for season.
Ontario Tech 3, Carleton 3		
3-3		[18:47] Penalty on Alex Johnston CARL 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
3-3	PP ONT	[18:47] Start power play for ONT.

Period #3 Plays

3-3	PP	CARL [00:47] Alex Johnston (CARL) penalty complete.
3-3	PP	CARL [00:47] End power play for ONT.
3-3		[02:58] Penalty on Kyle Leonard ONT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
Ontario Tech 3, Carleton 4		
3-3	PP	CARL [02:58] Start power play for CARL.
3-3	PP	CARL [04:58] Kyle Leonard (ONT) penalty complete.
3-3	PP	CARL [04:58] End power play for CARL.
3-3		[11:55] GOAL by CARL Robbie Rutledge, Assist by Connor Toms and Alex Fournier, On ice for CARL: , On ice for ONT: , goal number 6 for season.
Ontario Tech 4, Carleton 4		
3-4		[12:20] Penalty on Braeden Virtue CARL 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
3-4	PP ONT	[12:20] Start power play for ONT.
3-4	PP ONT	[14:20] Braeden Virtue (CARL) penalty complete.
3-4	PP ONT	[14:20] End power play for ONT.
3-4		[17:03] GOAL by ONT Ishan Mittoo, Assist by Gabriel Bernier and Nolan Ford, On ice for ONT: , On ice for CARL: , goal number 5 for season.

4-4 [17:15] Penalty on James Mayotte CARL 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
4-4 PP ONT [17:15] Start power play for ONT.
4-4 PP ONT [19:15] James Mayotte (CARL) penalty complete.
4-4 PP ONT [19:15] End power play for ONT.

Period #4 Plays

4-4 [00:34] GOAL by CARL Nick McCarry, Assist by Alex Johnston and Majid Kaddoura, On ice for CARL: , On ice for ONT: , goal number 14 for season.

Ontario Tech 4, Carleton 5